
196 OPINIONS OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL. 

Horticulture, Fees for Inspection. Fees and Fines, Where 
Deposited. Inspectors of Horticulture, Should Account for 
Fees. 

Under the provisions of Chap. 121, Laws of 19II, the inspec­
tors of horticulture must aocount for and turn into the state 
treasury all fees and fines collected in pursuance to their duties. 

Mr. M. L. Dean, 
State Horticulturist, 

Missoula, Montana. 
Dear Sir 

June 2, 1911. 

I acknowledge receipt of your letter of the 31st ult., in which you 
ask for further information relative to the provisIons of Section 1933, 
Qhapter 121, Session Laws of 1911, concerning which I advised you 
under date of May 24th, I may not have made myself perfectly plain 
to you in that opinion. but in order to make mySelf plain I will state 
that it is my opinion that all fees of whatsoever nature or kind col· 
lected by any of the inspectors under any of the provisions of said 
Chapter 121, Session Laws of 1911, must be accounted for and turned 
into the state treasury, and this irrespective of any claim for compensa· 
tion that the inspector may have against the state. 

I notice by the provisions of regulation No. 18, promulgated by the 
horticultural board that you pr.ovided that the fees may be retained by 
the inspector up to the amount of his compensation. This was allow­
able under ,the previous law but the legislature of 1911 in adding the 
word "fees" in addition to fines as was originally provided by this sec­
tion, ex:pressly intended that fees collected as well as fine paid for 
violation of the provisions of the act, must be turned into the state 
treasury for use in defraying the expenses of the board. 

Yours very truly, 
AlBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

County Free High SchooL Trustees County Free High 
School, Power Of. Donnitory, Authority to Construct. 

Trustees of county free high school have no authority under 
present statute to construct and maintain a dormitory. 

Hon. Henry G. Rodgers, 
County Attorney. 

Dillon, Montana. 
Dear Sir: 

June 13th, 1911. 

I am in receipt of your letter of the 3rd inst., submitting the ques­
tion: 

"Have the ;trustees of the county free high school authority 
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